This agreement 
does not become binding until it is agreed to and accepted in writing and is properly signed by an officer 
of FF1.

TERMS OF PAYMENT: The Buyer agrees to purchase One (1) Ferrara Cinder Custom Pumper Number 
H7140 for the total sum of Seven Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($740,000.00), 
excluding any taxes, to be paid in full, UPON DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE APPARATUS. The 
vehicles shall not be released to the BUYER until payment is made. If the selling price is subject to any 
taxes, the taxes added will be that which are prevailing at the time of delivery.